
SAFESIDE Association Board of Directors Contact Information 
(Current as of:  20 Jan 2023) 

 

Current as of:  20 Jan 2023 

NAME BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
(BOD) POSITION 

EMAIL PHONE 

Don Derry* 
 
Daylen “Day” Derry 

President 
 
Spouse (Not on BOD) 

dtrderry@gmail.com 
donald.t.derry.civ@mail.mil 
daylen_simblante@yahoo.com  

C (813) 777-3367 
W (813) 529-3624 
C (813) 486-7082 

Hamish Stewart-Smith* Vice President hamishstewart.smith@gmail.com  
hstewart-smith@bdo.com  

(610) 246-7778 

Jerry Nelson President Emeritus Jrnel1423@aol.com  (210) 273-4777 
Paul Kasuda** Previous President  pjkasuda@gmail.com  

paul.kasuda.2@us.af.mil  
(210) 837-2734 

Pete Villarreal 
Gloria Villarreal  

Vice President Emeritus 
Spouse SAFESIDE Chaplain 

villa@santanet.org  (907) 388-6942 

Bobby LeFever** Previous Vice President  swaddy@bellsouth.net (210) 925-7048 
Debra Spangler* Secretary D_spangler88@yahoo.com Need Tel # 
Ray Silhavy* Treasurer  rsilhavy44@yahoo.com  (832) 437-3480 
Scott Shea* Membership Chairman ScottShea69@gmail.com 

Scott.shea.4.ctr@us.af.mil  
(229) 548-0006 

Marcus Smith Historian marcussmi35@yahoo.com  
marcus.smith.45@us.af.mil 

(520) 907-6917 

Gary Jones Webmaster garyandjj@hotmail.com  (843) 851-7427 
Dave Pierson 
Kathy Pierson 

BX Managers swampur@att.net  (775) 883-7647 

Bill McGraw SAFESIDE VA Advisor mrbill55@aol.com  (443) 752-7671 
Vacant (need volunteer) 1041 SPS(T) Rep  Need E-Mail Address Need Tel # 
Glenn Hopson 821 CSPS Representative hopstang@gmail.com (334) 365-3616 
JB McGuire 
Dan Goodell 

822 CSPS Representative  
822 CSPS Rep & Safesider   
 Heritage Facebook Admin 

jb822csps@yahoo.com 
goodell_daniel@yahoo.com  

(434) 822-5050 
(216) 370-2061 

Lyle Brakob 823 CSPS Representatives lmbrakob@cox.net  (949) 769-1558 

Vacant (need volunteer) 820 SFG/BDG Rep Need E-Mail Address Need Tel # 
Timothy Gallagher 820 COS Representative timothy.gallagher.2@us.af.mil Need Tel # 
Jeremy Rowland 822 SFS/BDS Rep jeremy.rowland.4@us.af.mil  

rowlandjeremy07@gmail.com 
(405) 229-2497 

Jeremy Bratcher 823 SFS/BDS Rep jeremy.bratcher@us.af.mil  
jeremy.bratcher84@gmail.com 

(803) 526-0337 

Vacant (need volunteer) 824 SFS/BDS Rep Need E-Mail Address Need Tel # 
Daniel Rivera 105 SFS/BDS Rep broxsboy44@yahoo.com  

daniel.rivera@us.af.mil 
(917) 912-4967 

Vacant (need volunteer) Newsletter Editor Need E-Mail Address Need Tel # 
Vacant (need volunteer) Social Networking 

Administrator*** 
Need E-Mail Address Need Tel # 

    
    
*Executive Committee    
**Non-Voting Member     
***Pending BOD                       
Approval 

   

    
 


